
A

B

163
Brú na Bóinne to 
Drogheda via Battle of the 
Boyne Visitor Centre

Route

Louth Meath Fingal

Timetable

163 Drogheda to Brú na Bóinne via Battle of the Boyne Visitor Centre
Day(s) : Monday - Sunday

DROGHEDA - BRÚ NA BÓINNE VIA BATTLE OF THE BOYNE VISITOR CENTRE
Stop Name Stop Location Stop No Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

Drogheda 
Station

MacBride Railway 
Station 11621 08:40 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:30 17:45

Drogheda 
Station Outside Rail Station 100381 08:41 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:31 17:46

St Marys 
Hospital St Mary's Hospital 103581 08:43 10:48 12:48 14:48 16:33 17:48

St Mary's 
Church St Mary's Church 137201 08:44 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:34 17:49

Drogheda Bus 
Station Bus Éireann Bus Station 135951 08:45 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:35 17:50

Cherrymount Bus Shelter 11704 08:48 10:53 12:53 14:53 16:39 17:54

Donore Road Thatch Pub 136131 08:51 10:56 12:56 14:56 16:42 17:57

Tubberfin Men's Shed 11624 08:53 10:58 12:58 14:58 16:44 17:59

Sheephouse Sheephouse Lodge 11709 09:01 11:06 13:06 15:06 16:52* 18:07*

Battle of the 
Boyne Visitor Centre 109071 09:05 11:10 13:10 15:10 --- ---

Donore Church 11705 09:10 11:15 13:15 15:15 16:55 18:10

Newgrange 
Lodge Newgrange Lodge 11708 09:14 11:19 13:19 15:19 16:59 18:15

Brú na Bóinne Visitor Centre 109021 09:15 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:00 ---

*SDO (Set Down Only).



Timetable

163 Brú na Bóinne - Drogheda via Battle of the Boyne Visitor Centre
Day(s) : Monday - Sunday

BRÚ NA BÓINNE - DROGHEDA VIA BATTLE OF THE BOYNE VISITOR CENTRE
Stop Name Stop Location Stop No Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

Brú na Bóinne Visitor Centre 109021 --- 09:55 11:50 13:50 15:45 17:00

Newgrange 
Lodge Newgrange Lodge 11708 08:00 09:56 11:51 13:51 15:46 17:05

Donore Daly's Inn 107271 08:02 10:00 11:55 13:55 15:50 17:06

Battle of the 
Boyne Visitor Centre 109071 --- 10:08 12:03 14:03 15:58 ---

Sheephouse Sheephouse Lodge 11709 08:06 10:11 12:06 14:06 16:01 17:10

Tubberfin Opp. Men's Shed 11620 08:09 10:14 12:09 14:09 16:04 17:13

Donore Road FBD 136141 08:12 10:17 12:12 14:12 16:07 17:16

Cherrymount Opp. Bus Shelter 11703 08:14 10:20 12:15 14:15 16:10 17:18

Drogheda Bus 
Station John Street, Drogheda 136851 08:17 10:24 12:19 14:19 16:14 17:21

St Mary's 
Church St Mary's Church 137221 08:18 10:26 12:21 14:21 16:16 17:22

St Marys 
Hospital St Marys Hospital 100621 08:19 10:28 12:23 14:23 16:18 17:23

Drogheda 
Station

MacBride Railway 
Station 11621 08:20 10:30 12:25 14:25 16:20 17:25

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Tel: 046 9074830 or 1800 303707

Web:  www.locallinklmf.ie 
Email: lmf@locallink.ie

@TFILocalLinkLMF
@Locallinklmf
@tfilocallinklmf

Operated By:  
TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal,  
Unit 23, Mullaghboy Industrial Estate
Navan, Co. Meath,  
C15 WK09

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student 
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for 
free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal.

You can use the TFI Leap Card or the TFI Go app 
to pay for your ticket. For further details, visit: 
transportforireland.ie

Information correct at time of print: August 2025

For more information

Service does not operate on Christmas Day

TFI Go  
app

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO


